FEE STRUCTURE FOR REGISTRATION / RENEWAL OF ESTABLISHMENTS UNDER INTEGRATED REGISTRATION OF ESTABLISHMENTS ACT, 2015

		<u> </u>			1	
S.No	Estt. Description & Name of t he Act	No. of employees	Reg. fee for 1year (Rs.)	Renewal Fee (for One Year)	Any Amendment / Issue of Duplicate fee	Penality
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Shops & Establishments Un der A.P. Shops & Establishment s Act, 1988	-	30			50 % penality of fee after 1st April of succeeding year
					Rs 50/- fee for any	
		1 to 5	100			
			200			
		11 t0 20	350			
		21 to 50	1,000.00	Registration lee	amendment	
		51 to 100	2,000.00			
		101 and above	2,500.00			
	Motor Transport Undertaking		600			
2				same as Registration fee	Rs 50/- fee for any amendment	After expiry of upto 15 days - 50% 16 days to 1 Month - 75% After 1 Month - 100%
	s under Motor Transport Wor		1,500.00			
	,	51 to100	1,800.00			
		101 to 250	3,000.00			
		251 to 500	3,750.00			
		5001 to 750	6,000.00			
		751 to 1000				
			7,500.00			
		above 1001	10,500.00			
3		Exceeds 50 but does not exceed 100	825	No Renewals	Rs 50/- fee for any amendment	
		Exceeds 100 but does not exceed 200	1,650.00			
		Exceeds 200 but does not exceed 400	3,300.00			
		Above 400	4,125.00			
	Cantract Labour Fatt Llader		,			
4	Contract Labour (R&A) Act,	51 to 100	570	same as Registration fee	Rs 50/- fee for any amendment	25% penality of fee after 1st April of succeeding year
		101 to 200	900			
		201 to 400	1,275.00			
		Above 400	1,850.00			
		Security Deposit per each worker	50			
		If contractor is Cooperative Society the				
		Security Deposit for each worker is	10			
		, ,	ı		1	
5	orkmen Act, (RE&CS) Act, 1 979		125	No Renewals	Rs 50/- fee for any amendment	No Renewal
		21 to 50	320			
		51 to 100	625			
		101 to 200	1,250.00			
		201 to 400	2,500.00			
		Above 400	3,125.00			
6	er State Mingrant Workmen	5 to 20	250		Rs 50/- fee for any amendment	25% penality of fee after 1st April of succeeding year
		21 to 50	400			
		51 to 100	525			
		101 to 200	800			
		201 to 400	1,100.00			
		Above 400	1,600.00			
\vdash	Building & Other Constrution		100		 	
7	Estts. under Building and Ot		500	No Renewals	No fee	No Renewal
'	her Construction Workers (R		1,000.00	140 Nollewals	No lee	ino vellengi
		No registration fee is prescribed. All Factori				
		es, Shops & Establisments employing 10 o			1	
8	2		0	0	0	0
		r more workers shall to be registered for thr				
	Poodi and Cigar Warkers (C	ee years .	Area for Industrial P		 	
		Fee for Industrial Premises with power driv			ĺ	
	onditions of Employment) Ac	en machinery	remises without pow		1	
	t, 1966 and Rules 1968		er driven machinery		1	
9		Not Exceeding 10 - 90/-	50		ĺ	
		11 t0 20 - 140/-	90	same as Registration fee Rs 50/- fee for any amendment	any	25% penality of fee after 1st April of succeeding year
		21 to 50 - 350/-	225			
		51 to 100 - 675/-	450			
		101 to 250 - 1350/-	1125			
		251 to 500 - 2475/-	2700		"	
		Above 500 - 5600/-	4500		1	
		i .				